OP \$65.00 4997665

ETAS ID: TM424280

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
PAIRADOCS, PLLC		04/11/2017	Limited Liability Company:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	CAROLINA PET SERVICE, LLC	
Street Address:	One Gorham Island	
Internal Address:	Suite 300	
City:	Westport	
State/Country:	CONNECTICUT	
Postal Code:	06880	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: NORTH CAROLINA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4997665	ALWAYS HERE WHEN YOUR PET NEEDS US MOST
Registration Number:	4997660	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2403594879

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 912-257-4865

Email: docketing@jmi-iplaw.com **Correspondent Name:** Nichole Weber Engle

Address Line 1: 27 City Square

Address Line 2: Suite 1

Address Line 4: Hoschton, GEORGIA 20548

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Kevin J. Gates
SIGNATURE:	/Kevin J. Gates/
DATE SIGNED:	04/19/2017

Total Attachments: 3

source=PAIRADOCS Trademark Assignment - executed#page1.tif source=PAIRADOCS Trademark Assignment - executed#page2.tif source=PAIRADOCS Trademark Assignment - executed#page3.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 006036 FRAME: 0867

900402914

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, PAIRADOCS, PLLC, a professional limited liability company of the State of North Carolina, having an address of 205 N. Highland Lake Road, Flat Rock, North Carolina 28731, ("Assignor"), is the owner of the trademarks ALWAYS HERE WHEN YOUR PET NEEDS US MOST and a Design of Hands Over and Under a Dog and a Cat (the "Marks") which are presently registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office as follows:

Mark: ALWAYS HERE WHEN YOUR PET NEEDS US MOST

Serial No. 86/827.564

Registration No. 4.997.665

Filing Date: November 20, 2015 Registration Date: July 12, 2016

Goods: Veterinary services, in International Class 044

Wark:



Serial No. 86/827,482

Registration No. 4,997,660

Filing Date: November 20, 2015

Registration Date: July 12, 2016

Goods: Veterinary services, in International Class 044

WHEREAS, CAROLINA PET SERVICE, LLC, a Limited Liability Company of the State of North Carolina having an address of One Gorham Island, Suite 300, Westport, Connecticut 06880, ("Assignee") is desirous of acquiring all right, title and interest in the Mark. the good will symbolized by the Mark, and the registration of the Mark.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which Assignee hereby acknowledges, Assignor does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over to Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, all right, title and interest in and to the

Attorney Docket Nos. PTVT-8002 & PTVT-8003

Page 1 of 2

TRADEMARK REEL: 006036 FRAME: 0868

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Mark, together with the goodwill associated therewith and the right to recover for damages and profits for past infringements of the Mark.

Assignor warrants that it is the legal owner of the right, title and interest in the Mark, and that the Mark has not been otherwise previously pledged, assigned or encumbered.

Assignor agrees to cooperate with Assignee and to execute and deliver all papers, instruments and assignments as may be necessary to vest all right, title and interest in and to the Mark, including, without limitation, recordation of the Assignment in the United States Patent and Trademark Office.

PAIRADOCS, PLLC, Assignor	CAROLINA PET SERVICE, LLC Assigner
By: TED H. OWEN, DVM	By:
Signatory's Name: <u>Te州Owen, www.</u> Signatory's Title: OいルEに	Signatory's Name: Gino Volpacchio Signatory's Title: President
Signatory's Address:	Signatory's Address:
Pairadocs, PLLC	Carolina Pet Service, LLC
205 N. Highland Lake Road,	One Gorham Island, Suite 300
Flat Rock, NC 28731	Westport, CT 06880
Date: April (1, 2017	Date:

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Mark, together with the goodwill associated therewith and the right to recover for damages and profits for past infringements of the Mark.

Assignor warrants that it is the legal owner of the right, title and interest in the Mark, and that the Mark has not been otherwise previously pledged, assigned or encumbered.

Assignor agrees to cooperate with Assignee and to execute and deliver all papers, instruments and assignments as may be necessary to vest all right, title and interest in and to the Mark, including, without limitation, recordation of the Assignment in the United States Patent and Trademark Office.

CAROLINA PET SERVICE, LLC Assignee

By:	By: Lis Your all
Signatory's Name:	Signatory's Name: Gino Volpacchio
Signatory's Title:	Signatory's Title: President
Signatory's Address:	Signatory's Address:
Pairadocs, PLLC	Caroline Pet Service, LLC
205 N. Highland Lake Road,	One Gorham Island, Suite 300
Flat Rock, NC 28731	Westport, CT 06880
Date:	Date:

Attorney Docket Nos. PTVT-8002 & PTVT-8003

PAIRADOCS, PLLC, Assignor

Page 2 of 2

TRADEMARK REEL: 006036 FRAME: 0870